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Lrsn F. Rncrruen
Direct (503) 595-3925

lisa@mcd-law.com

September 26,2007

VIA ELECTRONIC FIL¡NG

PUC Fil ing Center
Public Utility Commission of Oregon
PO Box 2148
Salem, OR 97308-2148

Re: Docket No. UM 1147

Enclose for filing in the above-referenced docket is ldaho Power Company's Request for
Change to Service List.

A copy of this filing has been served on all parties to this proceeding as indicated on the
attached certificate of service.

VelU trutV yof,1

hæ
Lisa F. Rackner

cc: Service List

Phone:503.595 .3922 ø Fax:503.595.3928 ø wwwmcd-law.com
520 5W Sixth Avenue, Suite 830 ø Portland, 0regon97204



ln the Matter of
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BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION
OF OREGON

uM 1147

IDAHO POWER COMPANY'S REQUEST
FOR CHANGE TO SERVICE LIST

ldaho Power Company requests that the Oregon Public Utility Commission ("OPUC")

change the parties on the official service list in this proceeding as follows:

Remove: Kimberly Perry

Add: Wendy L. Mclndoo
McDowell & Rackner PC
520 SW 6th Ave Ste 830
Portland OR97204
wendv@mcd-law.com

DATED: September 26, 2007 .

Of Attorneys for ldaho Power Company

Page 1 - IDAHO POWER COMPANY'S REQUEST FOR CHANGE TO SERVICE LIST

McDowell & Rackner PC
520 SW Sixth Avenue, Suite 830

Portland. OR 97204



CERTIFICATE OF SERVIGE

I hereby certify that I served a true and correct copy of the foregoing document in

Docket UM 1147 on the following named person(s) on the date indicated below by email

and first-class mail addressed to said person(s) at his or her lasþknown address(es)

indicated below.
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McDowell & Rackner PC
520 SW Sixth Avenue, Suite 830

Portland, OR 97204

Portland General Electric Co. Rates &
Regulatory Affairs
Portland General Electric Company
121 Sw Salmon St 1wtc0702
Portland Or 97204
Pge. Opuc. Filings(ôPqn. Com

Gable Huston Benedict Haagensen &
Lloyd Llp
Edward A Finklea
1001 Sw 5th - Ste 2000
Portland Or 97204
Efinklea@Chbh.Com

Cascade Natural Gas
Katherine Barnard
Director, Regulatory Affairs
Po Box 24464
Seattle Wa98124
Kbarnard@Cnqc.Com

Gascade NaturalGas
Jon T Stoltz
Sr Vice President--Regulatory & Gas
Po Box 24464
Seattle Wa98124
Jstoltz@Cnqc.Com

Gitizens'Utility Board Of Oregon
Jason Eisdorfer
Jason@Oreqoncub.Org

Citizens' Utility Board Of Oregon
Robert Jenks
Bob@Oreqoncub.Orq

Citizens' Utility Board Of Oregon
Lowrey Brown
Lowrev@Oreooncub.Org

Department Of Justice
Stephanie S Andrus
Assistant Attorney General
Stephan ie.Andrus@State. Or. Us

Davis Van Gleve, PC
Matthew Perkins
mwp@dvclaw.com

Davis Van Gleve, PG
S. Bradley Van Cleve
mail@dvclaw.com

Northwest Industrial Gas Users
Paula E Pyron
Executive Director
4113 Wolf Berry Court
Lake Oswego Or 97035-1827
Ppyron@Nwiqu.Org

Northwest Natural Gas Gompany
Inara Scott
Regulatory Affairs Manager
220 Nw Second Ave
Portland Or 97209-3991
lks@Nwnatural.Com

Nw Natural
Rates & Regulatory Affairs
220 Nw 2nd Ave
Portland Or 97209-3991
Efilinq @Nwnatural. Com

Pacific Power & Light
Michelle R Mishoe
Míchelle. M ishoe@Pacificorp. Com

Pacificorp
Natalie Hocken
Natalie. Hocken@Pacificorp. Com

Pacificorp Oregon Dockets
Oregon Dockets
Oreoondocketsr@Pacificoro. Com

Page 1 CERT|FTCATE OF SERVTCE (UM 1147)



Portland General Electric
Douglas C Tingey
Asst General Counsel
121 Sw Salmon 1wtc13
Portland Or 97204
Doug.Tinqev@Pgn.Com

Public Utility Commission
Judy Johnson
Po Box2148
Salem Or 97308-2148
Judy. Johnson@State. Or. U s

StoelRives Llp
James F Fell
900 Sw 5th Ave Ste 2600
Portland Or 97204-1268
Jffell@Stoel.Com
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DATED: September 26, 2007.

Lisa F. Rackner

Of Attorneys for ldaho Power Company

McDowell& Rackner PC
520 SW Sixth Avenue. Suite 830

Portland, OR 97204
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